PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1012

- Page 3, line 3, replace "112,284,910" with "134,430,125" and replace "692,360,434" with "714,505,649"
- Page 3, line 4, replace "218,890,181" with "258,985,530" and replace "1,508,974,811" with "1.549.070.160"
- Page 3, line 5, replace "331,175,091" with "393,415,655" and replace "2,201,335,245" with "2,263,575,809"
- Page 3, after line 6, insert:

"SECTION 2. APPROPRIATION. There is appropriated out of any moneys in the general fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$6,277,888, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, and from special funds derived from federal funds, the sum of \$9,930,864, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, to the department of human services for the purpose of providing inflationary increases of seven percent for the second year of the biennium for rebased services and seven percent annual increases for all other services, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2011.

SECTION 3. APPROPRIATION. There is appropriated out of any moneys in the general fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$15,867,327, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, and from special funds derived from federal funds, the sum of \$30,164,485, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, to the department of human services for the purpose of providing additional funding for a supplemental payment for individuals employed by basic care and nursing home facilities, developmental disabilities service providers, and qualified service providers, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2011."

Renumber accordingly